

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000679

Date 9 December 2016

Employees

Request:

1. Please provide the figure for the total number of employees in the city council for each of the previous 5 years namely;

```
2010/2011 * 2011/2012 * 2012/2013 - 6,050 2013/2014 - 5,731 2014/2015 - 4,784
```

2. Please provide the figure for the total number of registered social workers (adult and children) in the city council for each of the previous 5 years namely;

```
2010/2011 * 2011/2012 * 2012/2013 - 185 2013/2014 - 182 2014/2015 - 182
```

- 3. For each of the previous 5 years (from 2010/2011 to 2014/2015 as above) please provide the total number of employees, for each year, that have been subject to;
 - a) Disciplinary investigations

```
2010/2011 * 2011/2012 * 2012/2013 = 64 2013/2014 = 65 2014/2015 = 59
```

b) Stage 1 Capability procedure

```
2010/2011 * 2011/2012 * 2012/2013 = 2 2013/2014 = 1 2014/2015 = 0
```

c) Stage 2 Capability procedure

```
2010/2011 * 2011/2012 * 2012/2013 = 0 2013/2014 = 0 2014/2015 = 0
```

d) Stage 3 Capability procedure

```
2010/2011 *
2011/2012 *
2012/2013 = 0
2013/2014 = 0
2014/2015 = 0
```

4. For each of the previous 5 years (from 2010/2011 to 2014/2015) please provide the total number of social workers (adult and children's), for each year, that have been subject to;

```
a) Disciplinary investigations 2010/2011 *
```

```
2010/2011
2011/2012 *
2012/2013 = 1
2013/2014 = 6
2014/2015 = 9
```

b) Stage 1 Capability procedure

```
2010/2011 *
2011/2012 *
2012/2013 = 0
2013/2014 = 1
2014/2015 = 0
```

c) Stage 2 Capability procedure

```
2010/2011 * 2011/2012 * 2012/2013 = 0 2013/2014 = 0 2014/2015 = 0
```

d) Stage 3 Capability procedure

```
2010/2011 *
2011/2012 *
2012/2013 = 0
2013/2014 = 0
2014/2015 = 0
```

With reference to the above asterisks against the certain years above, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold the above information. Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Act, that states:

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".